PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2811248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KONG	04/11/2014
MARK MADSEN	04/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAPTI VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	367 SOUTH RIMPAU BOULEVARD
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14250919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-506-2624

Email:ipdocket@mayerbrown.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT GREENFELDAddress Line 1:1675 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: MAYER BROWN LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14449771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT GREENFELD
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT GREENFELD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Joint_signed_Assignment_embed#page1.tif source=Joint_signed_Assignment_embed#page2.tif source=Joint_signed_Assignment_embed#page3.tif source=Joint_signed_Assignment_embed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032658 FRAME: 0054

502764652

ASSICAMENT OF PATRAL APPLICATION

We the undersigned each have agreed and hereby agree to assign to MAPTI VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of bounces in Los Angeles CA (herematter MAPTI), in furtherance of our obligations to MAPTI and its successors and asserts the Color against the successors and asserts the color against the content against the content against the content and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and test

APPARATION AND METHOD FOR CONTROL INCOPERATION OF A DEVICE

April 11, 2014 April 2014 April 2018 No. 14/250,919

We address to an horse MAPT to the applications of our name for Letters Pacett in any course to the best and exposed by MAPT. The accessors assume nonlinees of legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Fater respectively may be proved to see the full end of the term of the full and controlly as the same would have been held and any to the full the full end of the full end of the full and controlly as the same would have been held and

AND we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and we further coverant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and id liver all such papers as may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent to MAPTL its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to MAPTL its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to MAPTL its successors assigns nominees or legal representatives, and invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisions, continuations, C-1-Ps, ressue, and foreign applications to make all rightful ords and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid MAPTL its successors, assigns nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for the or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by MAPTL.

We further authorize and direct the afformer of record of necessary, to describe some number and the series of the series and the series and

LOW-	April 11, 2014
Investor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Michael Kong	
Inventor's Typed Name	
Investor & Signature	April 1, 2014 Date Assignment Signed
Mark Mades	
Inventor's Expeditions	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned each have agreed and hereby agree to assign to MAPTI VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business in Los Angeles, CA (hereinafter "MAPTI"), in furtherance of our obligations to MAPTI and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to MAPTI, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING OPERATION OF A DEVICE

Filing Date:	April 11, 2014	Application No.:	14/250,919
--------------	----------------	------------------	------------

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

We additionally authorize MAPTI to file applications in our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by MAPTI, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to MAPTI, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to MAPTI, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisions, continuations, C-I-Ps, reissue, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid MAPTI, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by MAPTI;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to MAPTI, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

We further authorize and direct the attorneys of record, if necessary, to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	April 11, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Michael Kong	
Inventor's Typed Name	
	April 11, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mark Madsen	
Inventor's Typed Name	